SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
» ¢ f { - e . /f ) /
i"?GS Lol %71‘*/4'} s }{‘Lb ; vV, S NCX‘;‘E, / &wn .)}’}fq-;,
NO. {304 ED NO.€?7-36°C JD DATE/TIME OF SALE )~ %-0% /00D

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 1000
LEVY (PER PARCEL S15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 37,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.60

MILEAGE $ [L00

POSTING IHANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 00

NOTARY TOTAL ****3‘******3**/*%;;?*3** $__:f{ S—g 00

WEB POSTING $ go‘oo

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 8¢6. 72

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL #¥srsdoksttackamtonromksxiss ¢ F:)/,C?c}‘

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &/, SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S 976,35
TOTAL **#& sk ks xdkdokbkkskk g 9%33—
MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:
SEWER 20 $ §S0.09
WATER 20 g S
TOTAL i seessof dokesoaon ofofs tof ok S*_SSOLQ.CI.
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) _. s /50,06
MISC. LuZ. (o, § /5200
$ -

TOTAL *sckokskokootiokdok ook ¢ {0 &;OCJ

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 076,83



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SI']EET
¥ - i i 1; ; - ; !/{ : Ty A
jLEscoml 'fé)eop,g,} ) Aer, A VS ﬁcmag AJsss t/ iqu,wr} }?FC@C-‘! _
NO, [ 3-o¢ ED NO. &G~ Jeee D

e
DATE/TIME OF SALE: J~F-0S /oo

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § SO,

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 6/)'{'4

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 5/3837
GG LG b7

PURCHASER(S): Lo ] (0 e f/j,,_, / 52"{{_"--/0 :

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 3/2¥%.37
LESS DEPOSIT: 5___/ uSO00
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s [T7XR,37




Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-86356
mark.sweenev@fedphe.com

Mark Sweency Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 16, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NOSS, Thomas & MOOD, Dawn
528 East 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2000-CV-697

Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, there is an unpaid balance to your
office in thc amount of $1,788.37. Enclosed you will find a check made out to your

office in this amount to cover the unpaid balance.

Enclosed you will also fine two self addressed stamped envelopes for your
convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,

~7 v '
.r"‘/".7 ‘)‘/ . -
“ f/ e ] /"f

Mark Sweeney
Enclosure
cc United Mortgage & Loan Investment LLC. Account No. 30433240



Ed v . ¥ Wi TURNIRLLT T G -
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERGE DANK 31807380 HECK NO
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Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 10, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  NOSS, Thomas & MOQOD, Dawn
528 East 8th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2000-CV-697

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
Rescomm Holding No. 2, LLC, 11525 Carmel Commons Blvd, Charlotte, NC, 28226.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,
é‘.’;// A

/;j,:,.«vr"— I
f/fax

E — - e

Sweeney T

Enclosure
cc:  United Mortgage & Loan Investment LLC Account No. 30433240



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYTLVANIA
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREALU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number
Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

¥ate Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gifi, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based en: (1) family relationship er (2) public utility nt. i more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Natne Telephoie Number:
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code { 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Bivd. Philadelphia PA 19103
B TRANSFER DAT A Idate of Acceptance of Pocument
Grantor(s)}Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.0O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 11525 Carmel Commaons Blvd
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Charlotie NC 28226
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
528 East 8th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Borough of Berwick 04A-09-101
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actnal Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$3,138.37 + -0- = $3,138.37
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$16,092.00 X 3.05 = $49,080.60
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount ef Exemption Claimed Lb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession
{Name ol Decedant) {Estate File Number)

Transfer 1o Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Traosfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument Number 200407438.

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumeantalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles. )
Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

ocoO Oooooo o

Under Penaities of law, 1 declare that | have examined this Statemeat, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
koowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. e

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

Daniel G. Schmicg, ESQUIRE O ‘ ,- CD%L(\;J 2 ﬁ@ /C“v-\

Date:

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



January 19, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
VS

THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD

DOCKET # 153ED2004 JD # 697JD2000

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #124072 for the oropeity located at
528 E. §™ Street, Berwick Pa through March 2005 is $550.09. The amount owed
for the sewer account threugh March 2005 is $434.09, plus $116.00 to satisfy a
lien. The amount has increased from the original sale date of December 8, 2004.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Kelly Greer
Authority Cletk

1108 Freas Avenue s Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

QEEE 13ry3su dH *E:SI S002 &1 Wer
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Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Sutte 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Lisa.Steinman(@/fedphe.com

January 6, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2, LLC
V. THOMAS NOSS and DAWN MOOD
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2000-CV-697

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

FrugR e IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the
plaintiff. It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the
Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a
representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale ****¥**dxkx sk ke hnhkhirsns

Youirs truly,

S -
ey

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 2/9/04 SHERIFF'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2, LLC

) CIVIL ACTION

V5.

THOMAS NOSS ) CiVIL DIVISION
DAWN MOOD ) NO. 2000-CV-697

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

|, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for RESCOMM HOLDINGS
NO. 2, LLC hereby verify that on 9/28/04 & 10/27/04 & 12/9/04 true and correct
copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the
recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached

hereto,

DATE: January 6, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO.2, L1L.C

COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
THOMAS NOSS No.: 2000-CV-697
DAWN WOOD Mo.: 2004-ed-153 egff
i
s LN Y P Sy ORDER
YRR St

4

P 7Y

CASE Beris g '

LLAGE ﬁﬁﬁ’@ow, this Z% day ofﬂﬂé_&g_ﬁﬁd 2004, after consideration of

Plaintiff’s Motion for Special Service, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430{a), service of the Notice of Sale is permitted on
Defendant(s) THOMAS NOSS and DAWN MOQOD by:

REGULAR MAIL AT DEFENDANT(S) LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

N

CERTIFIED MATL AT DEFENDANT(S) LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
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189 o '
760 3901 G844 733 L1AT . 7160 3901 9848 7331 L1
, TO: DAWN MOOD S , !
i 998 STATE ROUTE 239 :
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18653 )

TO: DAWN MOOD
528 FAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER:

SENDER: | .
Wit ey

REFERENCE: NOSS.

WIT
REFERENCE: NOSS

PS Form 3800, Jure 2000

PS Form 3800, Juna 2000

. RETURN | Postage
-t RECEIPT | Gortified Fee

RETURM Postage

RECEIPT e
SERVICE
Return Heceipt Fee Gertified Fee

S
-
Restrictad Delivery urn Receipt Foe

Restricted Delivery

Total Postage & Fees

Total Postage & Fees

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

NWu Insurance Coverage Provided
;Do Mot Use for International Mail

U/S Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

i Mo insurance Coverage Provided
i BDa Not Use for International Mail

7160 3903 9848 7331 G202 ¢\ 73,0 3901 9848 7331 L21T

|
TO: THOMAS NOSS ‘ i TO: TIIOMAS NOSS
528 EAST 8TH STREET :

998 STATE ROUTE 239 - !

SHICKSHINNY, IPA 18655 BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER: SENDER: 7

WIT L x}

REFERENCE: NOSS REFERENCE: NOSS

PS Form 3800, June 2000 PS5 Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Postage o] . RETURN | Postage A7
RECEIPT [ Gartified Fee - ! RECEIPT 1 Ceriified Fee
SERVICE - 234 i SERVICE ST 210
Return Receipt Fee 1 7< Aeturn Aecaipt Fee 175
Restricted Gelivery 1 &5y Restricted Delivery 3.50
i Total Postage & Fees Total Postage & Fees

tJS Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

Na Insurance Goverage Pravided
Do Nat Use for international Mail

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

MNa insurance Coverage Provided
g Not Use for international Mail




{2 Articls Number

M

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

T =
= 77 3_

H
H
H
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3
H
H
;
i .

~ : L‘ / [ Agent :
7160 3901 W48 7331 La0R X L~ D adaressee
; i D Is delivery address dittsrent from item 17 Clves '
! [ YES, enter dalrvery addrsss below: CINe

! 3 Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 5&:"(95
1. Article Addressed to: B

THOMAS NOSS %2
S ;

998 STATE ROUTE 239 P
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655 R V4

NOSS WiT
PS Form 3811, Juty 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Received by {Please Print Clearty} B8, Date of Dalvery
. (22
] C. Signabure

’ 2. Asticie Numbear T
rvice Type  CERTIFIED MAIL

. lastricted Delivery? {Exfra Fee) Ylj"(es
1. Anticte Addressed to: o

DAWN MOGOD
i 528 BAST 8TH STREET
{ BERWICK, PA 18603

i

' b T e [ agent
- Ko, __/__’“ VALY i [ JAddeesses
?].-LB 3"]]' WA 733 1% - 0. lsdeifvewa@ess different from item 17 { Yes
IFYES, enter defivery address helow: [INe

NOSS WwIT
PS Form 3811, July 2001 Domestic Return Receipt




PHELAN HALLINAN & SC° IEG,LLP
By: DANIEL G. SCIIMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station PO Jﬁ‘i : e
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard B ?’“ il s
Suite 1400 AL R

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC :
6701 CARMEL ROAD, STE. 400 P.O. BOX 471827 COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v, :
THOMAS NOSS : NO. 2000-CV-697
DAWN MOOD :

528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

Defendant(s). :
AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information conceming the reat property located at 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRIESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

THOMAS NOSS 528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

DAWN MOOD 528 EAST 8™ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SUMMIT BANK, F/K/A ONE BETHLEHEM PLAZA
FIRST YALLEY BANK BETHI.EHEM, PA 18018
SUMMIT BANK, F/K/A P.O. BOX 1005

FIRST VALLEY BANK DAYTON, NJ 08810



h

Name and address of {t st recorded holder of every mortgage of it d;

NAME ' LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please so indicatc.)

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER 25 W.INDEPENDENCE STREET
DISCOUNT COMPANY SHAMOKIN, PA 17872

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may

be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

BERWICK AREA JOINT C/0 ANTHONY J. MCDONALD, ESQUIRE
SEWER AUTHORITY 208 EAST SECOND STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

UNITED MORTGAGE P.O. BOX 471827
ATTN: MAXINE CHARLOTTE, NC 28247-1827
WILLIAMS

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the

property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

DOMESTIC RELATIONS  COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF P.O. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verity that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. 4904

relating to unswomn falsification 10 authorities.

January 6, 2005
Date

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plamtiff



Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Suite 1400
16 17 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000

December 16, 2004
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2, LLC
V. THOMAS NOSS AND DAWN MOOD
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2000-CV-697

Dear Sir/madam,

Please find atlached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for filing
with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,
e q[;ér‘“‘
Wes Trunell

for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 2/9/05 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

BY: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SUITE 1400 - ONE PENN CENTER

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

215) 563-7000

COLUMBIA COUNTY

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2, LL.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, CIVIL DIVISION
THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD NO. 2000-CV-697
VERIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the above captioned
matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return reccipt requested, to the following
person(s) THOMAS NOSS and DAWN MOOD in accordance with the Order of Court dated,
11/19/04.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S.

s4904 relating to unswomn falsificaton to authorities.

ANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

DATE: December 16, 2004



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO.2, [.LC

COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5.
THOMAS NOSS No.: 2000-CV-697
DAWN WOOD No.: 2004-ed-153
IR Ay ORDER
AR .g..‘i"aii:fi,ﬁ ’f:{';}
i~ ASE

Eﬁbﬁ this /9/94 day ofwmm 2004, after consideration of

Plaintiff’s Motion for Special Service, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is permitted on
Defendant(s) THOMAS NOSS and DAWN MOOD by:

REGULAR MAIL AT DEFENDANT(S) LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

N

CERTIFIED MAIIL. AT DEFENDANT(S)’ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

g474
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7360 3901 9848 7331 L2119

TO: THOMAS NOSS
528 EAST $TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER: WIT

REFERENCE: NOSS

PS Form 3800, June 2000

TO: THOMAS NOSS
998 STATE ROUTT: 239
SHICKSIIINNY, PA 18655

SENOER: WIT

REFERENCE: NOSS

PS Fomm 3800, June 2000

RETURN | Postags

RECEIPT | Cortified Fea
SERVICE

Return Receipt Fee

Restricted Delivery

RETUAN Postage 17

RECEIPT ” on

SEFVICE Certified Fee 230
Return Receigt Fea L75
Restrictad Dejivery 350
Total Postage & Fees

1
1

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Nat Use for International Mai

7360 390L 9848 7331 L1k

TO: DAWN MOOD
528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER: WIT

REFERENCE: NOSS S A

PS Form 3800, June 2000

Tetal Postage & Fees /“A’EEW"Qz

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

N dnsurance Coverage Frovided
Do Mot Lise for International Mail

.0 3901 9448 ?33% 5189

TO: DAWN MOOD
998 STATE ROUTE 239
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

SENDER:

WIT
REFERENCE: NOSS

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN Postage

RECEIPT | conifisd Foe

SERVICE
Return Receipt Fee

Rastricted Defivery

Tolal Postage & Fees

REFURN Postage
RECEIPT | Certified Fee
SERVICE -z

Return Receipt Fee
Restricted Delivary
Total Postage & Fees

US Postat Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Mot Use for Intermational Mail

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No tnsurance Coverage Provided
Do Nat Use far International Mail




RigOLrax lesonlalud 380 PAQE 0QL/0G1 Fax Sgrver

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: (215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext 1493 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

December 6, 2004

Cffice of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Mzin Street
Bloomstnirg, PA 17815

Re;: CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION

v. THOMAS NOSS and DAWN MOOD
MNo. 2000-CV-697

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale of the above refereniced property, which Is
scheduled for 12/8/04. Tlease relist the praperty for the 2/9/05 sale.

Very truly yours,

Katherine Trautz
fKim

YIA TELECOTY 570-389-5625

Co THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18033



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R, Eyerly IV, President , being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that

Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general cireulation with its principal of(ice and placc of
busincss at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Tst day of March, 1902, and has heen published daily,

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day November 17, 24, December 1,

2004, exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations m the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

/-

. . . AP
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... 1.?2 ............

...... NS I}IDL“}I\* BEI?EﬁJanm

My con I‘Illbbl()n ex iyl Seal
Denmis L Argh@nfeider Nolary Public

..aoot' Fum Columbia County
July 3, 2007

iation CF Notanes

R it

ANA NOW i, W20, , I'hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting (0 $............cooeen . for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570 1895622 BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 (570) TR4-6300
FAX: (570 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2. LLC
VS,
THOMAS NOSS AND DAWN MOOD
WRIT OF EXECUTION #1353 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
NOVEMBER 3, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF THOMAS NOSS AND DAWN MOOD AT 528 E. 8™" STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.
SO ANSWERS:

DEP[ TY SHERIFE
WP A /%

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 4™ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2004

ANGY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
HG"MSBURG COLUMBIA CO, PA
L LURIMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COUKT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOLIR PHONE
(5708 3955621 BLOOMSHLIRG, PA 17815 570 The-m300
FAX: (570) TRO.5625

RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC 153ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD

NOW, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2004, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN » HIGH SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, THOMAS NOS S, AT 998
STATE ROUTE 239, SHICKSHINNY, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

it

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOGX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} TRA-6300
FAX: (570) TH9-5625
RESCOMM HOLDING NO, 2, LLC 153ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD

NOW, MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2004, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, DAWN MOOD, AT 998
STATE ROUTE 239, SHICKSHINNY, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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Li Agent -
G, Date of Detive

A~—11 Addres
O No
O] Yes

Fen 17 O Yos

Li

doro

O Return Receipt for Merchandi

[ Express Mail
] c.oDb.

ot

¥

D. is delivery addrees differant from
If YES, enter delivery address below:

Received by { Printed Mame}
JAMGY (com @z )

T insured Mail
4. Rastricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Certified Mait
O Registerad
4004 0550 00006 ?_!;l__i]_?] SDT:I -

[74

X Donesy

3. Service Type

8.

|

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

or on the front if space permits.

{Transfer from service labef)

102695-02-M-1540  pg Form 3811, February 2004

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

1. Article Addressed to:
2. Article Number

L
!
;
?
13
!

H
i

1 Retwin Regeipt for Merchandise |

8 c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

7004 0550 0000 7003 5112

] Addressee
C. Date of Delivery
el 00d

_,
D. |s delivery address different fbhkfam LP) pLE 4

M el AL
M Yes

O Mo

-
[0 Express Mail

B. Received by { FPrinted Name)
¥ VER ~nter delivery address balow:

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail
1 Registered
[ nsured Mail

-ATTN;: SHERIFF SALF

E

T EARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

JEPARTMENT 281230

ENNSYLVANIA

-

-

UREAU OF COMPLIANC

if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card o you.

r' $rbm dorvice Iabel}

|
|
(=]

itern 4

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or an the front if space permits.
Article Addressed to
OMMONWEALTH OF P
JWPARTMENT OF REVENUE
IARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
Article Number

(Transf

SECTION

* COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ DELIVERY -

102595-02-M-1

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
. so that we can return the card to you.

A, -Bigpature f‘s’ 3’
. (L ﬁ)’ "J/ - Agent
L - /Q 7" O address
M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

B. Received by, (Pr;ﬁgd Nama) C. Data of Petive
Pat )
or on the front if space permits. Fﬂ 7 f'{‘w\' QUM‘H J/;’;/Z‘f

0. 1s delive address different fri 1" Thves
1. Aricle Addressed to: i i o it

If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No
UL 8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADLLPHIA BISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NiIX FEDERAL BULLDING
900 MARKET STRELT- 5™ FLOOR ]

%i PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Typs
&%; O Cettified Mail [ Express Mail
ci [ Registered [} Return Receipt for Merchandi:
gi [Jinswed Mall 0] C.OD,
ad
'Q? 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) 1 ves
W
2 2. Artisle Number
E | =
a8 {Transfer from service label) 2004 G550 0000 7003 5105 .
. P8 Farm 3811, Febhriary 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-T¢

. SENDER: COMPLET! COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ DELIVERY -

= Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Si 3
item 4 if Fiestncted Delivery is desired. L [J Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse 3 Address

so that we can return the card to you.

—— e Rt " T e

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ce[md oy (an Dely
of on the front if space permits. ( \P o ! ".Eff—f«" /0,
1. Avticte Addrensaa tor D. Is delivery address different from item 1? D Yas

if YES, enter delivary address below:  [1 No

Beneficial Con, Dis. Co,
25 W, Independence St.
Shamokin, PA 17872

3. Service Typa
03 Certified Mait [ Exprass Mail

1 Registered O3 Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ Insured dMail {JcooD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Ye=
2. Article Number

{Transferfmmservice.rabe}) . ?DDL{ DESD DDDD ?DDE SDEEI
PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-1£

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A, Signatu - 3
El item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X % (I\ ; J/Z ( ,é{i_.__\_ Wﬁé’e%t‘”
?'8.‘ ® Print your name and address on the reverse -\ [0 Address
& so that we can return the card to you. B BE:} by Printed IV C. Date of Deli
£ W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ™ YS‘ Tnf J ?n’f{_.-_.__ ey e.!.;f
2 or on the front if space permits. : ?’/&-’ s
% 1. Article Add o 0. Is delivery address different from tem 17 3 Yes
g - (e Adcresse to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [No
a
E . .
8§ Summit Bank fka First Valley Barfk

One Rethlehem Plaza
Bethlehem, PA 18718

3. Service Type

é O Certified Mail 3 Express Mail
=™ [ Registerad 3 Retumn Receipt for Merchandi
g‘ O Insured Mail [0 C.OD.
3
% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Fos} LT Yas
w
- 2. Article Number
= (mnsermomsevicorapey _ °00% 0550 00D #0003 5082
C’é PS Form 3811, February 2004 Darmestic Return Receipt 102595-02-h-1
o
L
il



SENDER: COMPLETI

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsc complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card ta the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

DELIVERY .

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ

[ Addrasse

oHu@m _wmﬁbcm_

B. Received by ( Printed Name) mmﬂ

D. s defivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Asticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below. [ MNe
QFFICEOF F.ALR,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELL .
PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 _
3. Service Type
O Certified Mail [ Express Mafl
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandit
O Insured Mail O C.O.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fog} 0 Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfar from service label) »004 0550 0000 7003 529
102585-02-M-1!

pa Frem RR11, February 2004

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
iterm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,
Print your name and address on the reverse’
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this ¢ard to the back of the Bm__u_mom.,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

. Article Addressed to:

Commormrealth of PA
PO Fox 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

COMPLETE THIS SECT®: DELIVERY
A, Signature : \.U Ivu
T O Agent
T
X - o =4 » ! O Address
B Py by { Printed Nar) (. “m
SRR e

&ﬂ umimn_m!_ﬁmm different frol 3_,63\‘ 17 O Yes
I YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne

3. Service Type

O Certified Mail I Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi.
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivéry? {Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Articls Number
{Transfer from sewvice label) °004 Dmmmiﬂ:mmm xmmm mDmH
PS Form 3811, Fehruary 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-h-1¢



LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18711
(570) 825-1651
FAX (570) 825-1849

DEFENDANT: ‘7%4//7.4_5 y7r, S‘;‘,/ !7/1wﬂ oo &

EXECUTION #: /SALE #

DEFENDANT NOT FOUND BECAUSE:

ﬂa ANlsw el
ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE: 7493 /ﬂ Y riME: [0 R0A7]
sooress: 798 . Ple 235 s lstmny
DATE: 7/ 2 7/ Y TIME: 0. 52 7]

ADDRESS:

//

DATE: TIME:

ADDRESS:

REMARKS:

7,4/,44/47«

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF OF LUZERNE COUNTY



TD}(J?O) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
- Luzerne County Sheriff's Depariment
| Luzerne County Courthouse

A

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
153-ED-04
RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA vs
COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. THOMAS NOSS, ET AL
MARK SENCZAKOWICZ Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made difigent search and inquiry for the within named, DAWN MOOD

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzeme. Reason: SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts:

Sworn to and subscribed before me S0 answers,

this 29TH day of SEPTEMBER _ 7() 04 {a‘_’jﬂ/ %

Sheriff of Luzerne County

L

Prothonotary of Luzeme County Deputy Sheriff of Luzéme Couty "




LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18711
(570) 825-1651
FAX (570) 825-1849

DEFENDANT: 7*%::/7/4_5 sz, S'S’Z [ oo &

EXECUTION #: /SALE #

DEFENDANT NOT FOUND BECAUSE:
ﬂo A5 &

ATTEMPTS MADE:

DATE: 7/073 So S wvm:_ /0:R07]

apDRESS: 7?8 o Lte. D35 _)’/; c/éj/%/?/

DATE: 7/ 274y  TrvE: 052 97
N\ 74

ADDRESS:

DATE: TIME:

ADDRESS:

REMARKS:

7//,4%%

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF OF LUZERNE COUNTY



IDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
/ Luzerne County Sheriff's Deparument
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Stieet
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
153-ED-04
RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA vs
COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. THOMAS NOSS, ET AL
MARK SENCZAKOWICZ Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, THOMAS NOSS

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzeme. Reason: SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts.

Sworn to and subscribed before me So answers,

this 29TH day of SEPTEMBER () 04 ﬁ %

Sheriff of Luzeme County

N

Prothonotary of Luzeme County D’eputy Sheriff of__M CountyC/




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. ™ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NOw o Term 2000
Vs, No. 2000-CV-697 Term 2000
THOMAS NOSS.....ooo..o.... No_/0t4-£D- (5 3 Term 2000
DAWNMOOD WRIT OF EXECUTION

_// (Mortgage Foreclosurc)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are directed to ievy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 528 EAST 8§TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $63.233.10
Interest from 8/23/00 to Sale S and costs.
at $10.39 per diem

(Clerk} Office of the Prothy Suppori, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pcnha.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
to wit: /

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a - _
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence 1n a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place '
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomis Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah 1. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



FEDERMAN AND PHELA™ LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identiftcation No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LL.C :
6701 CARMEL ROAD, STE. 400 P.O. BOX : COLUMBIA COUNTY
471827 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 :
Plaintift, : CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO. 2000-CV-697

Aopd-ED-/5 3
THOMAS NOSS

DAWN MOOD

528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previousty received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to cotlect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your housc (real estate) at 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on _December 8, 2004 ,at10:20 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $63,233.16
obtained by RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS .
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable atlorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay,
you may cali (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop the ™ -le by filing a petition asking the Court  strikc or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperiy entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the better chance

you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Shen(l’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheri{T the full amount duc in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

1f the amount due from the Buyer 1s not paid te the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
1f the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedulc of
Distribution of the moncy bid for rcal estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid oul in accordance with
this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
after the Sale.

YOU SIIOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORID ONE, GO TO COR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit: }

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a - :
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence ;
in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place '
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 m J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Premuses being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. ™ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
1c COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. Term 2000
VS, No. 2000-CV-697 Term 2000
THOMASNOSS . No A =Ed0= [ 5.5, Term 2000
DAWN MOOD WRIT OF EXECUTION

___________________________________________________ _/ (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed te levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $63.233.16
Intcrest from 8/23/00 to Sale S and costs.
at $10.39 per diem

(Clelr.kj Office 'c;i"'t']:lgbrothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

L 1Y 08

(SEAL)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

to wit: /

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a . _
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence ;
in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place ?
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Daw_n Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



FEBERMAN AND PHELA™ LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG ’

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Centcr at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plamntift

(215)563-7000

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLLC :
6701 CARMEIL ROAD, STE. 400 P.O. BOX : COLUMBIA COUNTY
471827 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
Y. : NO. 2000-CV-697
) 3 :D,- _

THOMAS NOSS ﬁ?w SZ = /5 3
DAWN MOOD

528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFI”S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T0: THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attemplting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpese. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was nol reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 528 EAST 8§TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on _ December 8, 2004 ,at 10:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $63,233.16
obtained by RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff™s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The Sale will be cancelied if you pay to the Mortgagee, RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC , the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may catl (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop the ™ “le by filing a petition asking the Court  strike or open the judgment, if

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. Thc sooner you contact onc, the better chance

you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct astde the Sale if the bid pricc was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happencd, you may call (215} 563-7001).

1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property untit the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for rcal cstate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This
schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with
this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
aftcr the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOYT
ATFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OQUT WHERTE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Cotumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
to wit: ;

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at comner of Lot No. 31; thence in a '
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and oge-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence |
in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a i
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place ?
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomias Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719
page 203. i}

Premiscs being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED 9/14/2004

SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DOCKET # 153ED2004

PLAINTIFF RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
DEFENDANT THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOQOD
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DAWN MOQOD WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
528 E. 8TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB___POE__CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ooy 0 » RPeEL s e 239
Sattcwsitrnony 24  15(SS
L 7 : 2 - T -
ATTEMPTS VEIELN T (0.
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
CY S oy FAU N ¢ E T FUNAN St 2% r./(_
. : , CHR
CG- 17 ey /et DANLE L0 CAAD JZbe Zaypute” >
DEPUTY / ﬁi{_ DY DATE  £19.77 o9




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/14/2004 DOCKET # 153ED2004
PLAINTIFF RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
DEFENDANT THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
THOMAS NOSS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
528 E. 8TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE _ TIME _ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moowp

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE_ CCSO

CF) OTHER (SPECIFY) /700 ¢/ TIE Sk 239
SHCRCHMAr S A S FCES

(26 O,

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Cf. rr. gy L DAL CRdeP 5 Iopl THEw b

DEPUTY /2:& %{’ DATE Jd%: 77 64




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/14/2004 DOCKET # | 53ED2004
PLAINTIFF RESCOMM HOLDING NQ. 2, LLC
DEFENDANT THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Ketes GREE.2
RELATIONSHIP LLE K IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢9 /¢t 44 TIME /$4¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Harr Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE _ CCSO -
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i Y
- 7
DEPUTY /{L s DATE &9 ./ ¢. oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/14/2004 DOCKET # 153ED2004
PLAINTIFF RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
DEFENDANT THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON (/‘ﬁ ~ AL [ £.2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATECY s¢ « v TIME s¢ &5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

monw

o

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _x'POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T T
DEPUTY el Ll X DATE &'y s¢ . ¢y
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September 17, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
VS

THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD

DOCKET # 153ED2004 JO # 697ID2000

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #124072 for the property located ar
528 E. 8th Street, Berwick, Pa through December 2004 is $464.67. The amonnt
owed for the sewer account through December 2004 is $348.67, plus $116.00 to
satisfy a lien.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479

DEEE LACY3ISHT dH QE:ET 002 41 das



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/14/2004 DOCKET # 153ED2004
PLAINTIFF RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
DEFENDANT THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG |,
RELATIONSHIP '~~~/ | IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢4 /¢ ¢4 TIME (7¥¢  MILEAGE OTHER _
Race ___ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___POB _{ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /xt M DATE ¢7%'. /¢- ff‘f




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/14/2004 DOCKET # 153ED2004
PLAINTIFF RESCOMM HOLDING NO. 2, LLC
DEFENDANT THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
PERSON/CORF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON  “hood o Avtenva M~ (1 I i

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE &% /£ ¢4/ TIME &/ e s  MILEAGE OTHER

Racc  Scx  Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB A POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e

7

DEPUTY LEN W DATE _(OF e¢& wiy




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED#/S3- O‘/

DATE RECEIVED Gig-cf
DOCKET AND INDEX G-+ -/
SET FILE FOLDER UP  %-/d-o4
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 76,77
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

KRS,

B

\WRR

SALE DATE Pec, ¥, 2004 TIME_y000
POSTING DATE Jou] 3 Qo0
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1TWEEK AJou, /77

2N° WEEK Y

3P WEEK Jec, [, Joof



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8§, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 153 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 697 OF 2000 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN messnage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borou gh of Berwick, formerly
Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 3 1; thence in a Northerly direction
along line of Lot Ne. 31 one hundred and sixty-five fect to Eighth Street; thence in an Easterly direction along
said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence in a Southerly direction along said lot one
hundred and sixty-five fect to Seventh Street; thence in 2 Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and onc-
half feet to comer of Lot No. 31, the place of beginning, Same being Lot No. 33 J1.D, Thompson’s Addition to
Berwick.
Being Code No. 04A-09-101
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David A, Corr and
Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719 page 203.
Premises being: 528 East 8™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 153 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 697 OF 2000 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TQ ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borou gh of Berwick, formerly
Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 3 I; thence in a Northerly direction
along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence in an Easterly direction along
said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence in a Southerly direction along said lot one
hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-
half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 J.D. Thompson’s Addition to
Berwick.
Being Code No, 04A-09-101
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from Bavid A. Corr and
Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719 page 203,
Premises being: 528 East 8™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www .sheritfofeslumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 153 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 697 OF 2000 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly
Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at comer of Lot No. 31; thence in a Northerly direction
along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five fect to Bighth Street; thence in an Easterly direction along
said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence in a Southerly direction along said lot one
hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a Westerly direction along said Strect forty-nine and one-
half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 J.D. Thompson’s Addition to
Berwick.
Being Code No, 04A-09-101
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David A. Corr and
Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719 page 203.
Premises being: 528 East 8" Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. _\ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO. o Term 2000
Vs, > No. 2000-CV-697 Term 2000
THOMAS NOSS No, ALY Y-~ 1255 Term 2000
DAWNMOOD WRIT OF EXECUTION

S/ (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of
TOTHE SHERIFF OF . COLUMBIA _ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To sutisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063
{Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $63,233.16

Interest from 8/23/00 to Sale s and costs.
at $10.39 per diem

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
\ of Columbia County, Penna

Dated ‘ _)l‘- /L/, DHL‘OL)

(SEAL}



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
to wit: _ !

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a . :
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |,
Waesterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in I.D. Thompson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomias Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719
page 203. y

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGFE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

RESCOMM TTOQLDINGS NO, 2, \ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
LLC -COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. . Term 2600
vs. > No. 2000-CY-697 Term 2000
THOMASNOSS . No. 0 Y= £ 153 Term 2000

DAWNMOOD WRIT OF EXECUTION
/ {Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically deseribed property below):

PREMISES: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $63.233.16

Interest from 8/23/00 to Sale N and cosls.
at $10.39 per diem

e B,

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Penna.

i\lffwﬁcae/



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Colurbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, ]
to wit: ;

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a _
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to cormer of Lot No. 31, the place
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 1n J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David

A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719
page 203. -

Premiscs being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

ldentification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

{215)563-7000

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NQO. 2. LLC
6701 CARMEL ROAD, STE. 400
P.O. BOX 471827

CHARLOTTE, NC 28226

Plaintiff,
V.
THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVII. DIVISION

NO. 2000-CV-097

Hoog-£D-153

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCIIMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matler and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{( )} anFHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

(X)) Act 9l procedures have been fullifled

This Certification is madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn

falsification 1o authorities.

ANTEL G. SC
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, ...P -
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC :
6701 CARMEIL ROAD, STE. 400 P.O. BOX 471827 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
v. NO. 2000-CV-697 -
THOMAS NOSS ,/? COY - ED -/ 57
DAWN MOOD

528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NQO. 2. LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G,
SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praceipe {or the Writl of Exccution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

THOMAS NOSS 528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

DAWN MOOD 528 EAST 8" STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



3. Name and address of e« y judgment creditor whose judgment is a revord lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
SUMMIT BANK, F/K/A ONE BETHLEHEM PLAZA
FIRST VALLEY BANK BETHLEHEM, PA 18018
SUMMIT BANK, F/K/A P.O. BOX 1005
FIRST VALLEY BANK DAYTON, NJ 08810
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER 25 W.INDEPENDENCE STREET

DISCOUNT COMPANY SHAMOKIN, PA 17872
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (Tf address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
0. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably asccrtained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 528 EAST 8TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18063

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEAILTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF P.O. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and corrcet (o the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I undersiand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification lo authorities.

September &, 2004
Date

NIEL G. SCH

3, ESQUIRE
Atlorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, P

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG i
Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(2153¥563-7000

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LL.C :
6701 CARMEL ROAD, STE. 400 P.O. BOX 471827 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift, : CIVIL DIVISION
\£ : NO. 2000-CV-697

THOMAS NOSS

DAWN MOOD

528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

_,,?//’Z;é/-— ED - ) 53

Defendant(s),

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the foliowing
mnformation concerning the real property located at 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

THOMAS NOSS 528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

DAWN MOOD 528 EAST 8" STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



3. Name and address of cv ‘udgment creditor whose judgment is arer " lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
SUMMIT BANK, F/K/A ONE BETHLEHEM PLAZA
FIRST VALLEY BANK BETHLEHEM, PA 18018
SUMMIT BANK, ¥/K/A P.0. BOX 1005
FIRST YVALLEY BANK DAYTON, NJ 08819
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

BENEFICTAL CONSUMER 25 W. INDEPENDENCE STREET

DISCOUNT COMPANY SHAMOKIN, PA 17872
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS {If address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please so indicate.)
None
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 528 EAST 8TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18063

DOMESTIC RELATIONS COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF P.O. BOX 2675
WELFARE HARRISBURG, TA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I undcrstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '49504
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

September 9, 2004
Daice

NIEL G. SCH

i, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff b




FEDERMAN AND PHELA LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG '

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kenncdy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC :
6701 CARMEL ROAD, STE. 400 P.O. BOX : COLUMBIA COUNTY

471827 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO. 2000-CV-697

AU - ED- /5 S

THOMAS NOSS

DAWN MOOD

528 EAST 8TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18063
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
528 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18063

Flease be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpese. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
aitempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estatc) at 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $63,233.16
obtained by RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Salc 1s postponed, the
property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheri[["s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancclled if you pay to the Mortgagee, RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LI.C , the back
payments, kate charges, costs and reasonable attorncy’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call (215) 563-7000.



You may be ablc to stop tt. ale by filing a petition asking the Cous . strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance

you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to oblain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.,
If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find oul if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to eviet you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with
this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days alter the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |

to wit: ;

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in 2 . :
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence |
in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a ‘,‘
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place

of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawh Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notitying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

. {BEAL)
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h property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

destruction or rem

I A

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ...

.. the SherilT is hereby

released from all lability to protect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

__._(SEAL)

A flemnan e Do nt kot

HARRY A. ROADARMEI,
Sheriff

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for servicca Writof  EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) |, styled as

The defendant will be found at 528 EAST 81H STREET, BERWICK, PA

Attormney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendantd will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Pleasc do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying suclt person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

h property before sherifi®s sale thereof.

destruction or rem

_(SEAL)

" {Attorncy for Plaintiff(

., the Sheriff is hereby

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ..

which insor:

2 is herelre waivdd.

_____{SEAL)

(A& trommesr far Plainiyirot

200
HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sherifl
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: —- There will be placed in your hands

for servicea Writof _ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) __, styled as
follows: RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. L1.C vs 1110MAS NOSS and DAWN
MOOD

The defendant will be found at 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendantd will be found, what
foods and chatlels shall be seized and be levied upon. Tfreal estate, attach five
double spaced typed writlen copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any depufy skeriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifving such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

it property before sheriff®s sale thereof.

destruction or rem

{SEAL)

" (Attomney for PlaintifT)

__, the Sheriff iz hereby

P

WAIVER OF INSURANCE -Now, .

released from all liahility to protect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

__(SEAL)

f 4 tinrnarr for Dlaintf it

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

‘Attorniey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendantd will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises.  Please do not furnist: us
with the old deed or mortgage.

See altached legal description



WAIYER OF WATCHMAN -- Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same witheut a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such persen of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or rem

___(SEAL}

h property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

“orncy for Planti

_ . the Sheriff is hereby

released from all liability to protect the property described in the withm pamed execution by insurance,

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ...
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___{SEAL}

f A Haeey e Dlaing el

IIARRY A. ROADARMEL
Shenfl

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sit: — There will be placed in your hands

adlomney for Plaintiff

If Wnt of Execution, state below where defendantd will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. [freal estate, attach five
double spaced typed wrilten copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premiscs.  Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.



_(S8EAL)
__ the Sheriff is hereby

released from all liability te protect the property desceribed in the within named execution by insurance,

which insuragge is herely waivdd.

A
...(SEAL)

DR IETETL TRy N

(Attorney for Plainti i3

h property before sheriffs sale thereof,
8 s fo

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such fevy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
destruction or rem

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ..

HARRY A ROADARMIL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
for service a Wit of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) , styled as

follows: RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC vs TLIOMAS NOSS and DAWN

18063

‘Attormey for Plaintilf

If Writ of Execution, statc below where defendantd will be found, what
foods and chatlels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real cstate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises.  Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription.



property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

________________________________________________________________________________________ 20
z HARRY A. ROADARMEL
5 £ Sheriff
= o COLUMBIA County, Pa.
| E = Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
. <
. 4]
£ | forservicca Writof _ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) . styled as
E 5 follows: RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC vs THOMAS NOSS and DAWN
1 ) MOOD

" (Attomey for PlaintifI

h property before sheriff’s sale thereof.
i A e Far

foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estaic, attach five
doublc spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old decd or mortgage.

released from all tiability to protect the property describied in the within named execution by ingurance,

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,
which insuragge is herebry waivid.

destruction or rem



SHERIFF’S RETURN

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintif{l OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
No. 2000-CV-697 CD Term, 2000
THOMAS NOSS
DAWN MOOD
WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOW, 2000, L, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation

being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsyl vanTa

By
S Deputy Shenil¥
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 2000, at O’Clock m., served the within
at
by handing to

. atrue and corrccl copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thercol.

Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sherift
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
retum

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
FExpiration date
Plaintift Court Number
RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC 2000-CV-697
Drefendant Type or Wnit of Complaint
THOMAS NOSS & DAWN MQOD EXECUTION/NOTICE QOF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICT OR DLESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACIED OR SALIL
THOMAS NOSS
AT ADDRTSS (Street or RED. Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

328 EAST 8TH STRELT, BERWICK, PA 18063

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPLDITING SERVICE.
SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, o . 2000, 1, Sheriff of BLAIR County, PA do hereby deputize the SherilT ol
County, to exccule the within and make return thereol according to Taw.

SherilT of BTATR County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B3. WAIVLR OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same witheut a watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the pari ol such deputy or sheriff to any plaintitf hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherill™s sale thereof,

Signature of Attorney or other Criginator requesting service on behall off XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

_ [Defendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWLERS Date
Signature of Dep. SherilT

of 19

Signature of ShertT Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration dale

Plamtiff Court Number
RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC 2000-CV-697
Defendant Type or Wril of Complaint
THOMAS NOSS & DAWN MOOD EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SE RVE NAME OF INDLVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY i'0 BE LLEVIED, ATTACIIED OR SALE.
DAWN MOOD
AT ADDRESS (Street or RI7D), Apartment No., City, Boro, 1'wp., State and Zip Code)

328 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WITL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . .- 2000, 1, Sheriff of BLAIR County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of |

County, 10 execute the within and make retum thercof according to law.

Sheriff of BLAIR County, Penna,

NOTL ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF FXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritf levyiug upon or attaching any
property under within wril muy leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever 1s found in possession, aller notifying person of levy or
attachmient without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintifl herzin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

shen Ty sale thereof,

Signature of Atlomey or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

_ Defendant

ADRKRESE:  One Perm Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Tohn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563_7000

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIEL Courl Number
'RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherift
of .18
Signature o1 SherifT Date

Sheril of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFI" SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics,

Expiration date

Plainuff Court Number

RESCOMM HOLDINGS NO. 2. LLC 2000-CV-697

Defendany Type or Writ of Complaint

THOMAS NOSS & DAWN MOOD EXECUTION/NOTICLE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, FTC.. TO SERVICK OR DESCRIPTION OL PROPERTY TO BE LEVILD. ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Streel or RFD, Aparmment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.
PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, . 2000 , 1, Shenifl of BLAIR County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritt ol
County, 1o execute the within and make relum thereof according (o Jaw.

Shcri.I'FofBLA].R Counly, Penna. .

NOTL ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.I3. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custady of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriiT to any plaintiff herein for any logs, destruction or remaoval of any such property before
sherift’s sale thereof.

Signature of Attorncy or other Originalor requesting service on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Dhate
__ Defendam
ADDRESS:  One Penn Clenter at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 ]

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE RELOW THIS LINE

PTAINTIEE Court Numher

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this o day S0 ANSWLERS [rate
Signature of Tep. Sherifl

of | 19

Sigmature of Sheriff Datc

Shenlof




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
to wit: j

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a .
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Elohth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence X
in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place '
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A.. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
to wil: /

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a . _
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203. v

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Cotumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit: !

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a -
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence ina |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to comner of Lot No. 31, the place
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE.TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah .. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719
page 203.

Premiscs being: 528 EAST §TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
to wit: !

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a . :
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to cormer of Lot No. 31, the place |
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. (4A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomias Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203. ’

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
to wit: g

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a -
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Elghth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place '
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawh Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/13/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and fract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |

to wit: !

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a .
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Elghr.h Street; theuce
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 33; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thf:ucc ma
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place '
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 m J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawﬁ Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Prcmuses being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit: '

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at comner of Lot No. 31; thence in a . _
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said 1ot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a |
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203. v

Premiscs being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit: '

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a -
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence

in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a .
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to corner of Lot No. 31, the place
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thombas Noss and Dawn Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recerded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Premises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement and tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Briarcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, |
H

1o wit:

BEGINNING on Seventh Street East of Butternut Street at corner of Lot No. 31; thence in a - _
Northerly direction along line of Lot No. 31 one hundred and sixty-five feet to Eighth Street; thence
in an Easterly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 35; thence .
in a Southerly direction along said lot one hundred and sixty-five feet to Seventh Street; thence in a .
Westerly direction along said Street forty-nine and one-half feet to coruer of Lot No. 31, the place
of beginning. Same being Lot No. 33 in J.D. Thompson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING Code No. 04A-09-101.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas Noss and Davs}n Mood by Deed from David
A. Corr and Deborah L. Corr, his wife, dated 3/19/1999 recorded 3/25/1999 in Record Book 719

page 203.

Prcmises being: 528 EAST 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18063
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